raising self-defense under the SDA when there is evidence that would allow a jury to conclude 

that criminal possession of a firearm was ‘appropriately justified.”’ Guajardo, supra,

832 N.W.2nd 409 (2013). Id. at__ fn 2.

Macard. 73 Mich 15 (October Term, 1888), where nearly OneNow see People v
Hundred

Thirty One (131) years ago, the Michigan Supreme Court held:

if without fault, when suddenly assaulted upon the public 
instants delay may be at the expense of his

“It is not necessary for a person, 
highway, or upon his own premises, and when an 
own life, to retreat before using deadly force.” Id.